2012

TWO RIVERS WATER
RECLAMATION AUTHOR!TY —

Diision

AUTHORITY BUDGET {u’ g

( name) et

)

S o T o

Department Of PR s

- COMMUNITY i
Affairs -

o7 Local Governmen: Services




2012
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR FROM : NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012
For Division Use Only
CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR : FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 to OCTOBER 31, 2012

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part of hereof complies with the requirements
of law and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance Board, and approval is given pursuant to N.J.S.

40A:5A-11.

State of New Jersey

Department of Community Affairs
Director of thg Division of Local Government Services

/‘1 » Date %"‘/1247///7/4

By )

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET

t is hereby certified that the adopted Budget made a part of hereof has been compared with the approved
3udget previously certified by the Division, and any amendments made thereto. This adopted Budget is
sertified with respect to such amendments and comparisons only.

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs
Director of the Division of Local Government Services

PAGE 1



2012 PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including both the Annual Budget and the
Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto, represents the members of the governing
body’s resolve with respect to statute in that; all estimates of revenue are reasonable,
accurate and correctly stated, all items of appropriation are properly set forth and in item-
ization, form and content, the budget will permit the exercise of the comptroller function

within the Authority.

It is further certified that all proposed budgeted amounts and totals are correct. Also, |
hereby provide reasonable assurance that all assertions contained herein are accurate

and all Supplemental

~ (Preparer's Signature) l

David A. Kaplan
(Print Name)

Certified Public Accountant
(Title)

DAK CPA Certified Public Accountants
(Firm)

512 Marvin Drive
(Address)

Long Branch, NJ 07740
(Address)

(732) 241-1632 (732) 870-2797
(Phone number) (Fax number) -

dakcgarma@gmail.com

E-mail Address

PAGE 1-A



2012 APPROVAL CERTIFICATION
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2010 TO OCTOBER 31, 2011

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including Supplemental Schedules
appended hereto, are a true copy of the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program
approved by resolution by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority, at an open public meeting held pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.3 on the 16th day

of August, 2011.

It is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents a not
less than a majority of the full membership of the governing body thereof.

/ﬂx//éw 2 Lwartt oozt

(Secretary's signature)

William R. Baarck, P.E.
(Print name)

Secretary
(Title)

1 Highland Avenue
(Address)

Monmouth Beach, New Jersey 07750
(City, State, Zip Code)

(732) 229-8578 (732) 870-1442
(Phone number) (Fax number)

mgianforte@trwra.org
( E-mail address)

PAGE 1-B



AUTHORITY INFORMATION SHEET
2012

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

lease complete the following information regarding this Authority:

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

ame of Authority:
jdress: 1 Highland Avenue
ty, State, Zip: Monmouth Beach | NJ 07750}
one:  732-229-8578 . Fax: 732-870-1442
eparer's Name: David A. Kaplan, CPA, RMA
sparer's Address 512 Marvin Drive
y, State, Zip: “JLong Branch NJ 07740]
one: 732-241-1632 Fax: 732-870-2797
ief Executive Officer: Michael A. Gianforte, P.E.
ne:. . 732-229-8578 Ext.16 | e .
nail: maianforte@trwra.org
'ef Financial Officer: Edward J. Griffin
ne: 732-229-8578 Ext.30
ail: egriffin@trwra.org
ne of Auditor: David A. Kaplan, CPA, RMA
e of Firm: DAK CPA Certified Public Accountants
ress: 512 Marvin Drive
State, Zip: Long Branch NJ 07740]
e 732-241-1632 Fax; 732-870-2797
ail: dakcparma@gmail.com
bership of Board of Commissioners (Full Name) Title
im E. Leonard ) Chairman
yas Barham Vice Chairman
m R. Baarck, P.E. Secretary
J. Berdahi, PhD. Treasurer
H. Weber Assistant Secretary
rd N. Tocci Assistant Treasurer
McPeak Member
Bonforte Member
ry J. Christopher Member
rine D. LaPorta Member
H4artman Member
n Nolze Member

PAGE 1-C




TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION #2011-08-67
2012 AUTHORITY BUDGET APPROVAL

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCT: OBER 31, 2012

WHEREAS; the Annual budget and the Capital budget for the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
inni e 11 and ending October 31, 2012 has been introgjuced

WHEREAS, the Annual budget as introduced reflects Total Revenues of $13,356,000.00 and Net
Assets Utilized of $353,102.10; and Total Appropriations, including any accumulated Deficit, if any, of

$13,709,102.10; and

icipated revenues to satisfy ail obligations to the holders of bonds of the Authority,
i penses, capital outlays, debt service requirements, and to provide for such reserves, all

as may be required by law, regulation or terms of contracts and agreements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the goveming body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation

Authority will consiqudget a apital Budget for adoption on October 25, 2011,
A fE M 05/ 2 2/be 1

(Secretary’s signature) (Date)
: Recorded Vote
Govemning Body v
: Aye ~ Nay Abstain Absent
Member:

(See attached list)

S:\Resolutions\2011201 1-08-67 Budget Approval Resolution FYE 2012.doc
PAGE 2



TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
e 2012 BUDE@'&QQEEQ*‘L@?.QLHR@E;E‘FI,F’_E_B!:!.-_!.EAGE

| NAME o AYE NAY ABSTAIN _ ABSENT j

lf BAARCK, WILLIAM X . . i

f BARHAM, THOMAS X — f
BERDAHL, BARRY X .
BONFORTE, JoHN X

J
|j CHRISTOPHER, GREGORY X _

e N |
J
|

I

|

|

f |

| LAPORTA, cathERINE X [l

|

]J LEONARD, WILLIAM X J
| r

;J MCPEAK, BRIAN X

| — _
}‘ NOLZE, Witlam _ e X {
| Toce, ricuarn X

|

| WEBER, ARND X ]

I

RESOLUTION NO: 2011-08-67 |
J

1

Urree: 2012 Authority Budget Adoption for Fiscal Year ]
! Frem November 1, 2012 to Octobey 31,2012 |
[

|
!_D"“T_E_’_ {‘ ugust 16, 2011

s by, S



2012
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCALYEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012
BUDGET MESSAGE

1. Complete a brief statement on the 2012 proposed Annual Budget and make comparison to the
current year's adopted budget. Explain significant increases or decreases, if any.

Total Anticipated Revenues have increased $177,177.00 ( 1.4 %) due mainly to the increases
of Connection fees. Service Agreement Revenue has decreased $12,294.00 mainly due to
more realistic budgeting. Connection Fee Income has increased $255,000.00 ( 104.5%)

due to a major subdivision proposed in Shrewsbury Borough.

Net Assets Utilized decreased $3,649.46 ( 1.8% ) due to decreased Budgetary Line ltem
appropriations ( Natural Gas, Electricity, Sludge Removal and Penalties ).

Interest Fee income has decreased $50,000.00 ( 67%) due to Market conditions. User
Charges decreased due to the number of business closures and decreases of water
consumption in restaurants and occupancies in rental properties.

Total Appropriations increased $167,632.00 ( 2.1 %) due mainly to increased Plant and Lines
Salaries and Employer's Pension Contribution.

2. Complete a brief statement on the impact the proposed Annual Budget will have on Anticipated
Revenues, especially service charges and on the general purpose/component unit financial
statements. Explain significant increases or decreases, if any.

Member Town rates for the 2012 fiscal year will remain unchanged.

3. Describe the state of the local/regional economy and how it may impact the proposed Annual
Budget, including the planned Capital Budget/Program.

The local economy is mirroring the state economy with slightly rising inflation, higher unemploy-
ment, weakening housing market and slightly declining economic growth.

4. Describe the reasons for utilizing Unreserved Net Assets in the proposed Annual Budget,
i.e. rate stabilization, debt service reduction, to balance the budget, etc.

Unreserved Net Assets were utilized in the proposed Annual Budget to balance the Budget.
5. If the proposed Annual Budget contains an Accumulated Deficit either existing or anticipated,

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: 5A-12, then an explanation as to reasons for occurrence must be
disclosed.

N/A

PAGE 3



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

ANTICIPATED REVENUES

OPERATING REVENUES

SERVICE FEES

CONNECTION FEES

PARKING FEES

OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

NON-OPERATING REVENUES

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS
OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES

TOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES
(R-1+R-2)

A-1
A2
A-3
A-4

A-7
A-8

R-2

B-1

2012
PROPOSED
BUDGET

12,549,706.00
499,000.00

2011
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

12,573,880.00
244,000.00

13,048,706.00

12,817,880.00

25,000.00
20,000.00

75,000.00
20,000.00

45,000.00

95,000.00

13,093,706.00

12,912,880.00

PAGE 4



012
AUTHORITY BUDGET
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS 2011
CURRENT
2012 YEAR'S

PROPOSED ADOPTED

ADMINISTRATION BUDGET BUDGET
SALARY & WAGES 477,100.00 460,400.00
FRINGE BENEFITS 421,500.00 397,800.00
OTHER EXPENSES 879,987.00 857,655.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION E-1 1,778,587.00 1,715,855.00

2011
CURRENT
2012 YEAR'S

PROPOSED ADOPTED

COST OF PROVIDING SERVICE BUDGET BUDGET
SALARY & WAGES 2,488,000.00 2,194,000.00
FRINGE BENEFITS 780,700.00 703,300.00
OTHER EXPENSES 3,291,600.00 3,558,100.00
TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICE E-2 6,560,300.00 6,455,400.00

TOTAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON DEBT

SERVICE IN LIEU OF DEPRECIATION D-1 3,562,502.65 3,452,502.65

TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS
E-1+ E-2 + D-1

B-2 11,901,389.65

11,623,757.65

PAGE 5



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL INTEREST PAYMENTS ON DEBT
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE RESERVE
RENEWAL AND REPLACEMENT RESERVE (S)
OTHER RESERVES

TOTAL NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS
ACCUMULATED DEFICIT
TOTAL OPERATING AND NON-OPERATING

APPROPRIATIONS AND ACCUMULATED
DEFICIT (B-2 + B-3 + B-4)

LESS: NET ASSETS UTILIZED

NET TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
(B-5-R-3)

B-5

PAGE 6

2012
PROPOSED
BUDGET
810,312.45

580,000.00

2011
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

910,767.91

580,000.00

1,390,312.45

1,490,767.91

13,291,702.10

13,114,525.56

197,996.10

201,645.56

13,093,706.00

12,912,880.00




2012 ADOPTION CERTIFICATION
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: FROM: NOVEMBER1,2011 TO: OCTOBER 31, 2012

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget and Capital Budget/ Program annexed hereto is a
true copy of the Budget adopted by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.3, on the 25th day of October, 2011.

Secretary's Signature : W; 2/;' // % C/Lﬁ

Name : William R. Baarck, P.E.
Title: Secretary
Address : 1 Highland Avenue

Monmouth Beach, NJ 07750

Phone Number : 732-229-8578 Fax Number : 732-870-1442

E- mail address : wrbaarck@yahoo.com

Page 7




RESOLUTION #2011-10-89

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
ADOPTED BUDGET RESOLUTION

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget for the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority for the fiscal year period beginning November 1, 2011 and ending October 31, 2012 has been
presented for adoption before the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority at its

open public meeting of October 25, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget as presented for adoption reflects each item
of revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the introduced and approved
budget, including all amendments thereto, if any, which have been approved by the Director of the

Division of Local Government Services; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget as adopted reflects Total Revenues of $13,093,706.00, Total
Appropriations, including any Accumulated Deficit if any, of $13, 291,702.10; and Total Unreserved Net
Assets Utilized of $197,996.10; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as introduced reflects Total Capital Appropriations of
$4,560,000.00 and Total Unreserved Net Assets planned to be utilized as funding thereof of

$1,420,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water
Reclamation Authority, at an open public meeting held on October 25, 2011 that the Annual Budget and
Capital Budget of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority for the fiscal year period beginning
November 1, 2011 and ending October 31, 2012 is hereby adopted and shall constitute appropriations

for the purposes stated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Annual Budget and Capital Budget as presented for
adoption reflects each item of revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the
introduced and approved budget, including all amendments thereto, if any, which have been approved

by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

m/ M October 25, 2011

William R. Baarck, Secretary (date)
Recorded Vote
Governing Body Member Aye - Nay - Abstain - Absent -
(See Attached List)

s:\resolutions\2011\2011-10-89 adopting fy 2012 budget.doc
’ Page 8




TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

2012 BUDGET ADOPTION RESOLUTION - VOTE TALLY PAGE

NAME AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
BAARCK, WILLIAM X

BARHAM, THOMAS X

BERDAHL, BARRY X

BONFORTE, JOHN X

CHRISTOPHER, GREGORY X

| HARTMAN SCOTT———

LAPORTA, CATHERINE X

LEONARD, WILLIAM X
MCPEAK, BRIAN X
NOLZE, WILLIAM X

TOCCI, RICHARD X

WEBER, ARNO X

RESOLUTION NO: 2011-10-89

TITLE: 2012 Authority Budget Adoption for Fiscal Year:

From November 1, 2011 to October 31, 2012

DATE: October 25, 2011




2012

TWO RIVERS WATER
RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

(name)

AUTHORITY
CAPITAL
BUDGET/

" PROGRAM

2012 CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY CAPITAL
BUDGET/PROGRAM



2012

CERTIFICATION
OF THE
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM
FISCAL YEAR : FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

(X)

It is hereby certified that the Authority Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true

copy of the Capital Budget/Program approved, pursuant to N. J. A. C. 5:31-2.2, along
with the Annual Budget, by the governing body of the Two vaers Water Reclamation

Authority, on the 16th day of August, 2011.

OR

It is further certified that the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority have elected NOT to adopt a Capital Budget/Program for the aforesaid fiscal
year, pursuant to N. J. A. C. 5: 31-2.2 for the following reason(s) :

/W/ﬂﬁ/z///

(Signature)

William R. Baarck, P.E.
(Name)

Secretary
(Title)

1 Highland Avenue
(Address)

Monmouth Beach, New Jersey, 07750
(Address)

(732) 229-8578 (732) 870-1442
(Phone number) (Fax number)

PAGE CB-1



2012
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR : FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM MESSAGE

1. Has each municipality or county affected by the actions of the Authority participated
in the development of the capital plan and reviewed or approved the plans or projects

included within the Capital Budget/Program?
No

2. Has each capital project/project financing been developed from a specific capital
- improvements plan or report; does it include full lifecycle costs and is it consistent -
with appropriate elements of Master Plans or other plans in the jurisdictions served

by the Authority?
Yes

. Has a long-term (10-20) infrastructure needs assessment or other capital plan
with a horizon beyond six years been prepared?

No
4. Describe the projected impacts of the proposed capital projects, including impact on
the schedule of rates, fees and service charges and the impact on current and future
years' schedules.

It is projected that the proposed Capital Budget will have no impact
on the rates, fees or service charges.

5. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken in the
Metropolitan or SuburbanPlanning Areas as defined in the State Development and

Redevelopment Plan.
N/A
Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken within

6.
- the boundary of a State Planning Commission-designated Center and/or Endorsed
Plan and if the project was included in the Plan Implementation Agenda for that

Center/Endorsed Plan?
N/A

PAGE CB-2



(e) £-80 39Vd

00°000'025'Z $ 00°0 $00°000'0£2 $ 00°000'SE8 ¢ 00°000'G29°'c ¢
000" 000007001
00000005 00000007
00°000'S2Z} 00°000'sZ}
00°000'02 00°000°02
00°000'00S" L 00°000°00S"L
00'000°00S 00°000'00S
00°000'S. 00°000'S.
00°000'052 00'000'052
00°000'08 00°000'08
00'000'05 1 00°000'051
00°000'052 00°000'052
, 00°000'69L 00°000'S9}
00°000'0Z1 00000021
00'000'0L 00'000°0.
00°000'02 00°000'02
$304NOS NOLLYZINOHLNY AANISTY S$13ssv 1S0D
H3IHLO ¥Ry 13N IvL0L 183
L | , Q3AN3SIUND)
S32MNOS ONIANNA

$30MN0S 0z_az:n_ NVd IVLldvD §

2102 °Le ¥380190 O._. kLoz ‘L ¥3g
ALIOHLNY NOLLYV193
1390an9 v.idv

cLoz

AHVYIA A3S0d0ud

IWIAON WOXA :qyaA VvOsid
d HIALYM SHIAAIN oML
O ALNOHLNY

jueld [ejo

[enue N @ O sjeidwo) G|

juswaoeiday 1SN 1

luswaoeidey dwing oukopy 1

Apsway jonuod Sd ZL

Jusweoe|day sseid yag ||
Seipswey xuey abeioig abpnig g
sepeibdn ALDD eld 6

Piingay dwnd sS4 8

UONOY 8ARD8II09 Jueld Jusuness |
siesny-uiseq uoneloy J

Jajiog uiwpy 9

iopesH SdN §
S3OIYBA Juswsseldey p

jo0y uiwpy ¢

SoueusjuleY Wa)sAg eouyoe|g 2
SuonEdUIPON YAYHS JuBld |

ANVd

S193royd

INVd



(@) £-90 39Vd

SAISsal waysAs uoyoa)100 sy ybnouy) papuny aq o,

v —————

R = PY Y Yy 00000076 L '00°000°09S'y ¢ s300fo1d uogoej0s
00°000'0.8'2 $ 000 $ 00000042 ¢ 00°000°02t'L ¢ DU JUEL 12 10 1oy
00°000'08€  $ 00°0 $ Woo.o $ 00°000's8S ¢ 00°000'sE6  $ weysAg uopos||09 B304

00°000°05 00°000°0S Sloideossyu) ues ¢
‘000" , ‘ 00'000'S2 Yavos uoyos|io) zi
oo.ooo.mw , , 00°000'05 | 1S uondsiold ulepy Ayaels) 1
ww.www.mm ! 00°000'05 ssjoyueiy N4 01
'000'02 00'000'02 (NrY) wayshs vavos 6
00'000 | 00'000'ce 00°'000'se - s101dsoisjul-uonoadsul oapiA g
00'000'08 00°000'0¢ Juswaoeidey yonuy 2
| 00°000'05 00°000'05 Aunosg uoneys duing g
‘000" ‘000" BN ¢
0'000's2 , 00°000'62 siequieyn
° 00'000'05 00'000'05 ssed-Ag uoneig |lews 4
00°000'00¢ 00'000'00¢ . ssed-Ag ¢} uonelg ¢
| 00'000'00L 00°000‘00L uoneylliqeysy sjoyuepy z
» 00°000'00) ¢ $ ¢ $ 00°000'00L ¢ ISIN---qeysy |4 comssm L
SADAUNOS NOLLVZINOHLNY W>memm S13ssy 1802 1oL S ._.Omﬁom ¢
N¥3H1O0 - 183q - AN3W3OYIdaN 13N a3aivinesa
| 2 IvMaNay Q3A¥3SIUNN |
$304NOS ONIANNI WALSAS NOILSTTiG?

S32UNO0S OZ_“,DZDn_ NVd V.LIdYD S.uvaa ad3S0doud

ZL0Z ‘b€ MAGOLD0 OL 1102 ‘L ¥ag

W3AON NOX4 MYaA IVOsid
ALIMOHLNY NOLLYIWY103Y H3LVYM SHIAIN oML

139an4 v.lidvo ALROHLNY
ﬂ zLoz



-89 39vd

S ————————————————

00°000'68Z $ 00°000'GLE $ 00°000°085°2Z $ 00°000°019

¢ 00°00006L'T ¢ 0000008653 ¢

vioL
00'000'000'92Z 00°000°00092 ‘aoejday uone)s duind uiep
! S}08l0id Uol)3y 3A1}031109
00°000's1L2 00'000'S12 Juswioeday sonu ) Jojoep
00°000°00L  00°000'00L  00°000'00}% 00000001 00°000'001 00°000°00S SjuaulsAoduw) sur] Jomag
00°000'05 00'000'0S sessed-Ag uogejs jews
00°000's9 00'000's9 sspesfdn vavos
00°000°'00L  00°000'00L " 00°000'00L 00°000°001 00°000'001 00°'000°00S sioydeaseiu) uesi)
00°000'0Z 00°000°0Z uonisinboy ejeq pue ‘aeq g19
00°000's8 00°000'G8 00°000's8 00°000'G8 00°000°68 00°000'6Zp uoneyiqeyay sjoyuep
00'000'00S 00°'000'00g 1 1S ® auyl Ayaeub jo uonosjouy
W3LSAS NOILOF 110D
00°000'001 00°000'001 lleday ooy ‘Bpig usnyg
00°000'00} 00°000'001 Juswiaoeidey sasnyiq uopersy
00°000'00¢ 00°000°00¢ Juswaoejday eipapy seyyoig
o 00'000's2 00'000'6Z Aunoseg jueq
oo.ooo.oom 00'000'006 BuiBpaiq
. oo.ooo.mmr L 00°000's9L Juswaoeiday sony ebpnig
$ 00°000°0¢ $ 00°000'0¢ $ 00'000'cZ $ 00°000'0¢ $ 00°000'GLL $ Juswiedeidsy sjolyep
PN 910z . 70z ¥ioz 03 1863 STTAT eV 1d
¥Lo02 €102 1S02 ViOoL S193roud
Q3LVvIILST
.. SLSOD NY1d INIINIAOUAWI IVLIAYD NY3A §
€102 °L¢ ¥380100 0L 1102 HIGINIAON WONA NyaA VoS4
ALIMOHLNY NOLLYWY1D3Y HILVYM SHIAN OML
NYY90ud TV.LIdYD ALNMOHLNY

zLoz



Il..ll...lll.llJllll.lllllll.ll.llll.'ll-l. g
00'000°00Z°L ¢

§-80 39Vd

, T T A
00'000°00£02 ¢ 00°000°08¢ $§ 0000000t ¢ 0000000866z ¢
Juewaes 60'000°0000 00°000°000°02 00°000'000'2
00°000'§1L2 00000512
s 00°000°'005
S .
VASIN 00'000°00 | 00°000'0§ 00°000'0S
00°000's9 00°000°s9
e | 00°000'005
g ,
VASEN 00'000°00 00°000°0Z 0000002
00°000's2ZY 00°000'SZ
00°000'005 00°000'005
00°000'001 00°000°'001
00°000'001 00000001
| 00°000°'00¢ 00°000'00¢
00°000'S2 00°000'SZ
00°000'002 00°000'002 00°000'006
| 00°000'91 00°000's9}
¢ 00°000'S4 1 $ 00°000'G)|
S323N0S NOILYZINOHLINY ETNELE S13sSvy 1809 1vL0L
¥3HLO 183q AINIWIOV 143y 1aN QaLviiLsT
| 2 TYMaNIy Q3ANASIAUNA |
$324NOS ONIANNZ J

S1SOD NY1d INawg
210z ‘L¢ ¥3g0.100 oL 1oz

ALRMOHLNY NOLLYINVI03y y

WYHO0ud VLIdy)

cioz

AQHdWI TV LIdY) dvaA g

‘L ¥3gmaAoN INO¥A Mv3A IvosId

ALYM SHIAN oML
ALINOHLNY

avioL

"a0e|dey uonejs duing uep
$)08l01d UOROY SASa1I0,

juswaoejday yonu ), JojoeA
Sluswenoidul| sur Jameg
ssed-Ag uonejg jlewg
sspeibdn vavos
s10)dsossyu) ues|n
uonisinboy ejeq » ‘Asq gl
uonelliqeysy sjoyueyy

118 © auy Aynesb jo uonosjold

A1SAS NOILO3TIOD

Jleday Jooy Bpig y3
Juswsoeiday Jesnyiq uogesey

luswaoeiday eipay JByyolq

Aunseg yuey
Bubpaiq

juswaoeiday yonu abpnjg
luswsoedsy STIITEY Y

AINVId
S103royd



2012

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION

AUTHORITY

- SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES




2012
AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

OPERATING REVENUES
2011
CURRENT
2012 YEAR'S
CROSS  # PROPOSED # ADOPTED
PARKING FEES REF. UNITS  BUDGET  UNITS BUDGET
=TERS
RMITS
JES/PENALTIES
"HER
TOTAL PARKING FEES  A-3
2011
CURRENT
2012 YEAR'S
| CROSS  # PROPOSED # ADOPTED
HER OPERATING REVENUES REF. UNITS  BUDGET UNITS BUDGET
T IN DETAIL:
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING
REVENUES Ad

LUDE ALL APPLICABLE RATE SCHEDULES TO SUPPORT SUCH FEES.

PAGE SS-2



2012
AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

NON-OPERATING REVENUES

2011

CURRENT
2012 YEAR'S
CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
GRANTS AND ENTITLEMENTS REF. BUDGET BUDGET
LIST IN DETAIL:
TOTAL GRANTS & ENT. A5
2011
- CURRENT
2012 YEAR'S
LOCAL SUBSIDIES CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
AND DONATIONS REF. BUDGET BUDGET
LIST IN DETAIL:
TOTAL SUB. & DONATIONS A6

PAGE SS -3



2012
AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

NON-OPERATING REVENUES

PAGE SS-4

2011
CURRENT
2012 YEAR'S
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS CROSS  PROPOSED “ADOPTED
AND DEPOSITS REF. BUDGET BUDGET
INVESTMENTS - 25,000.00 75,000.00
SECURITY DEPOSITS .
PENALTIES
- OTHERINVESTMENTS
TOTAL INTEREST ON
INVESTMENTS AND .
DEPOSITS A-7 25,000.00 75,000.00
2011
CURRENT
» 2012 YEAR'S
OTHER PROPOSED ADOPTED
NON-OPERATING REVENUES BUDGET BUDGET
LIST IN DETAIL:
SEARCHES, APPLICATION FEES AND
INSPECTION FEES 20,000.00 20,000.00
RESERVE FOR RATE STABILIZATION - ‘
TOTAL OTHER NON-
OPERATING REVENUES A-8 __20,000.00 20,000.00



2012

AUTHORITY BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

RENEWAL AND
REPLACEMENT RESERVES

RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT

TOTAL RENEWAL AND
REPLACEMENT RESERVES

OTHER RESERVES

RATE STABILIZATION RESERVE
COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL OTHER RESERVES

2012
PROPOSED
BUDGET

580,000.00

2011
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

580,000.00

C-1 580,000.00

580,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

C-2 0.00

0.00

PAGE SS-5



2012
AUTHORITY BUDGET
- SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

2011
CURRENT
2012 YEARS
PROPOSED ADOPTED
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS BUDGET BUDGET
AUTHORITY BONDS P-2 3,562,502.65 3,452,502.65
TOTAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS  D-1 ~_ 3562,502.65 3,452,502.65
2011
CURRENT
2012 YEARS
PROPOSED ADOPTED
INTEREST PAYMENTS BUDGET BUDGET
AUTHORITY BONDS I-2 810,312.45 9 0,767.91
TOTAL INTEREST PAYMENTS  D-2 810,312.45 910,767.91

PAGE SS-6



2012
AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

PRINICIPAL PAYMENTS

AUTHORITY BONDS
ISSUE 2012 201 014 2015

N

1

2003 Refund. Bonds $ 855,000.00 $ 895,000.00 $ 930,000.00 $ 965,000.00 $ 1,020,000.00

2]

NJEIT - 2000 2,707,502.65 2,783,306.94 2,857,100.51 2,936,564.32 3,028,105.87

Total Payments P-2 $ 3,562,502.65 $ 3678,306.94 $ 3,787,100.51 $ 3,901,564.32 $ 4,048,105.87

Total Principal
Debt Payments SS-6 $ 3,562,502.65 $ 3,678,306.94 $ 3,787,100.51 $ 3,901,564.32 $ 4,048,105.87

PAGE SS-7



2012
AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012

AUTHORITY BONDS

INTEREST PAYMENTS

ISSUE 2012 2013 014 2015 201
2003 Refunding Bonds $ 184,842.50 $ 152,780.00 $ 117,875.00 $ 80,675.00 $ 42,075.00
NJEIT 2000 770,786.55 622,623.47 537,936.38 455,691.26 382,080.50

Less:NJEIT DSRF
Earnings Credit (145,316.60) (145,316.60) (145,316.60) (145,316.60) (145,316.60)

Total Payments -2 $ 810,31245 % 630,086.87 $ 510,494.78 $ 391,049.66 $ 278,838.90

Total Interest
Payments SS-6 $ 810,31245 % 630,086.87 $ 510,494.78 $ 391,049.66 $ 278,838.90

PAGE SS-8



TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
2012 AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR : FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2012
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES (OPERATION)

(1) PY UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS PY AUDIT * 10,026,402 *

ADJUSTMENTS DURING CURRENT YEAR
(a) EST. NET INCOME OR (LOSS ON CURRENT
YEAR'S RESULTS OF OPERATIONS * * 625,000
(Include unbudgeted use of unrestricted net assets)
(b) ADJUSTMENTS : OTHER ( Attach list) :
(2) SUBTOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS (ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES a-b) * *
(3) ADD LINES 1 AND 2 * 10,651,402 *

CURRENT YEAR ESTIMATED CHANGES IN RESTRICTIONS

(attach documentation) INC./(DEC.)
© DEBT SERVICE * *
(d) MAINTENANCE RESERVE * *
(e) OPERATING REQUIREMENT * *
® OTHER LEGAL RESERVATIONS * *
(4) SUB-TOTAL - RESTRICTIONS (ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES c-f) * *

DESIGNATIONS (attach documentation)

(9) NON-OPERATING IMPROVEMENTS & REPAIRS (CB-4&5) * *
(h) CONTRIBUTION TO RATE STABLIZATION PLAN (#) * *
() OTHER BOARD DESIGNATION * *
(i) ADJUSTMENTS /OTHER ( Attach List) * *
(5) SUBTOTAL - DESIGNATIONS (ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES g-i) * *
(6) ADD LINES 4 and 5 * *

(7) UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR USE IN PROPOSED

BUDGET (SUBTRACT LINE 6 FROM LINE 3) » 10,651,402 »
PROPOSED UTILIZATION OF AVAILABLE UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS
(8) AS REVENUE IN ANNUAL BUDGET (PAGE 6, Line R-3B . 197,996 %
(9) FOR CURRENT YEAR CAPITAL BUDGET (PAGE CB-3 - 1,420,000 ™
(10) SUBTOTAL - U/IR NET ASSETS UTIL. - (ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES8-9 » 1,617,996 *
(11) MAX. ALLOWABLE FOR APPROPRIATION TO MUNICIPALITY/COUNTY
(Budget Item B-2 TIMES 5%) $615,939
(12) AS APPROPRIATED TO MUNICIPALITY/COUNTY (PAGE 6 LINE R-3a) . *
(13) TOTAL UNRESTRICTED/UNDESIGNATED NET ASSETS " 9,033,406 *

(SUBTRACT LINES 10 AND 12 FROM LINE 7)

Phone # (732) 229-8578 CERTIFIED éa/ Z r
Fax# (732) 870-1442 ’ EXECUTIW(’:TOR

DATE ';’\{\3\“

# Explain in detail in the Budget Message

PAGE SS-9



